
CLASSIFIEDS
THE BARREN COUNTY PROGRESS  |  progress@jpinews.com

Sudoku Answers
B8  NOVEMBER 6, 2024 

Crossword Answers

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
City of Glasgow

Farmer’s Market Project
Separate sealed bids for the construction of 
this contract will be received by the City of 
Glasgow, 126 East Public Square, Glasgow, 
Kentucky 42141, until Thursday, November 
21st, 2024, 2:00 P.M. CST.
Immediately following the scheduled clos-
ing time for reception of bids, all proposals 
which have been submitted in accordance 
with the conditions set forth will be publicly 
opened and read aloud at Glasgow City Hall, 
126 East Public Square, Glasgow, Kentucky 
42141.
The work to be bid consists of:
The development of approximately 1.30 acres 
with the primary purpose being to construct 
a new Farmer’s Market. This will include, but 
is not limited to, earthwork, roadway/access 
construction, walkways, a new 3,600 SF Farm-
er’s Market, underground power, and other 
site appurtenances. 

The contractor shall furnish all materials, 
equipment, labor, and reclamation necessary 
to complete the construction in accordance 
with the intent of the plans and technical 
specifications. Time of completion for this 
contract is 240 calendar days.

Minority bidders are encouraged to bid. 

There is to be a pre-bid meeting held at 
10:00 A.M. CST on Tuesday, October 29th, 
2024, at Glasgow City Hall, 126 East Public 
Square, Glasgow, KY 42141. All potential 
bidders are encouraged to attend.

Sealed proposals for the Contracts shall be 
clearly marked on the outside of the envelope 
as follows:

Sealed Proposal For:
City of Glasgow
Farmer’s Market Project                              
Not to be opened until Bid Opening: 
Thursday, November 21st, 2024, 2:00 P.M. 
CST. at 
Glasgow City Hall, 126 E Public Square, 
Glasgow, KY 42141. 
A sealed envelope containing the proposal 
must be enclosed and delivered in person or 
mailed to allow sufficient time for such mail-
ing to reach this address: City of Glasgow, 
P. O. Box 278, Glasgow, Kentucky, 42142-
0278, prior to the scheduled closing time for 
receipt of proposals.
Copies of the Contract Documents may be 
obtained at the office of Lynn Imaging www.
lynnimaging.com, after Wednesday October 
16th, 2024, located at 328 Old Vine St., Lexing-
ton, KY 40507, (859) 255-1021 upon receipt 
of a non-refundable printing and shipping 
charge of $275.00.  Digital copies will be avail-
able for download at a cost of $200.00 per set. 
Bids shall be accompanied by a certified 
check or bid bond made payable to the City 
of Glasgow in an amount not less than 5 per-
cent of the base bid. No bidder may withdraw 
his bid for a period of 90 days after the date 
bids are opened. He may, however, withdraw 
his bid at any time prior to the time and date 
scheduled for opening of same or any autho-
rized postponement thereof. Any bid received 
after the time and date specified shall not be 
considered and will be returned unopened to 
the bidder.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject 
any and all bids that are in the best interest 
of the City. All questions and inquiries shall be 
addressed to Glasgow Department of Public 
Works Superintendent, Jim McGowan, at 270-
651-5977. Be sure to return all required forms 
with the original bid package.
The City of Glasgow is an Equal Employment 
Opportunity Employer. 
“This advertisement was paid for by the 
City of Glasgow using taxpayer dollars in 
the amount of $243.00”

LEGAL NOTICE
FIDUCIARIES HAVE BEEN APPOINTED IN THE 
BARREN DISTRICT COURT IN THE FOLLOWING 
ESTATES DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 
2024. ALL CLAIMS OF CREDITORS MUST BE 
MADE NO LATER THAN 6 MONTHS FROM THE 
DATE OF APPOINTMENT BY FILING A CLAIM 
WITH THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OR 
THE PROBATE CLERK OF THE BARREN DISTRICT 
COURT PURSUANT TO KRS CHAPTER 396.
ESTATE OF CHARLES DALE BURCHETT, 1117 SOUTH 
GREEN STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141. GENETTE 
BURCHETT, 1117 SOUTH GREEN STREET, GLASGOW, 
KY 42141-EXECUTRlX. DATE OF APPT: 10/18/2024. 
ATTY: PHILLIP R PATTON, 117 E WASHINGTON ST, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-00387
ESTATE OF JULIA CRAIN, 2070 EDMONTON ROAD, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. LANDA JOHNSON, 211 LENA 
DRIVE, GLASGOW, KY 42141 – EXECUTRIX. DATE 
OF APPT: 10/1/2024. ATTY: NICK ANDERSON, 135 
NORTH PUBLIC SQUARE, GLASGOW, KY 42141 24-
P-00388
ESTATE OF RICHARD L. MARTIN, 99 FRAZIER STREET, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. ELIZABETH ANN MARTIN, 99 
FRAZIER STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141- EXECUTRIX. 
DATE OF APPT: 10/03/2024. ATTY: BOBBY H RICH-
ARDSON, 117 E WASHINGTON STREET, GLASGOW, 
KY 42141. 24-P-00391
ESTATE OF INA LUCILLE LYLE, 1036 STOVALL ROAD, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. LINDA PROFFITT, 1036 
STOVALL ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141 - CO-EXEC-
UTRIX, LAURA BRACK, 2761 SPARROW GAP RAIL, 
ANTIOCH, TN 37013-CO-EXECUTRIX. DATE OF 
APPT:10/14/2024. ATTY: BOBBY H RICHARDSON, 
117 E WASHINGTON STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141. 
24-P-00395
ESTATE OF JOHN B MOTT, 2951 MILLSTOWN ROAD, 
PARK CITY, KY 42160. DAVID MULLIN, 418 BLUE 
RIDGE DRIVE, OSWEGO, IL 60543 – EXECUTOR. DATE 
OF APPT: 10/I5/2024. ATTY: GEORGE E STRICKLER, 
JR, 1010 COLLEGE STREET, BOWLING GREEN, KY 
42102. 24-P-00403
ESTATE OF MICKEY LEE KING, 9010 N JACKSON HWY, 
CAVE CITY,.KY 42127. CAROLYN ANN KING, 1610 
REDWOOD WAY, BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103-AD-
MINISTRATRlX. DATE OF APPT: 10/15/2024. ATTY: 
SCOTT BASIL, 231 W MAIN STREET, GLASGOW, KY 
42141. 24-P-00405
ESTATE OF JUDITH ANN NAPPER, 801 MEADOW-
LANE DRIVE, CAVE CITY, KY 42127. BEVERLY J FLA-
HERTY, 4292 GALLOP COURT, BARGERSVILLE, IN 
43106 – EXECUTRIX. DATE OF APPT:10/15/2024. 
ATTY: BRIAN K PACK, 135 NORTH PUBLIC SQUARE, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-00406
ESTATE OF HENRY F EMBERTON, 109 HOMEWOOD 
BLVD, GLASGOW, KY 42141. JOE E BUNCH, 4674 
NEW SALEM ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141-ADMIN-
ISTRATOR. DATE OF APPT: 10/17/2024. ATTY: BOB-
BY H RICHARDSON, 117 E WASHINGTON STREET, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-00408
ESTATE OF LYNN LEE NORRIS OGLE, 601 SKAGGS 
CREEK ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141. CODIE LEE 
OGLE, 280 CUMBERLAND TRACT ROAD, APT 922, 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103 – ADMINISTRATOR. 
DATE OF APPT: 10/21/2024. ATTY: EDWARD FAYE, 
1131 FAIRWAY STREET, SUITE 200, BOWLING GREEN, 
KY 42103. 24-P-00411
ESTATE OF ROBERT F WALL, 300 WESTWOOD, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. BERTHA WALL, 501 S GRANT 
STREET, MARTINSVILLE, lN 46151 – EXECUTRIX. 
DATE OF APPT: 10/21/2024. ATTY: NONE 24-P-
00412
ESTATE OF HOWARD D TAYLOR,301 OLD EDMON-
TON ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141. EMILY OGLES, 
451 COLONIAL HEIGHTS, GLASGOW, KY 42141-AD-
MlNISTRATRIX. DATE OF APPT: 10/28/2024. ATTY: 
BOBBY H RICHARDSON, 117 EAST WASHINGTON 
STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-004I7
ESTATE OF ORBY MARTIN, 949 WILLIE GROCE ROAD, 
GLASGOW, KY 42141. NELLIE BELL, 949 WILLIE 
GROCE ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141 -CO-EXEC-
UTRIX, LEIGH ANN MOORE, 9200 N VIOLA WAY, 
MOORESVILLE, IN 46157 - CO-EXECUTRIX. DATE OF 
APPT: 10/31/2024. ATTY: BOBBY H RICHARDSON, 
117 EAST WASHINGTON STREET, GLASGOW, KY 
42141. 24-P-0042I
ESTATE OF ROBERT PHILLIP WARD JR, 105 ELSIE 
STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141. MARY WARD, 105 EL-
SIE STREET, GLASGOW, KY 42141 -ADMINISTRATRIX. 
DATE OF APPT: 10/31/2024 ATV: NONE. 24-P-00423
ESTATE OF WANDA ELLEN WHEELER, 410 FINNEY 
ROAD, GLASGOW, KY 42141. KAMI MENDENHALL, 
6544 WALES CROSSING STREET NW, UNIT C, NORTH 
CANTON, OH 44720 – EXECUTRIX. DATE OF APPT: 
10/31/2024. ATTY: NICK ANDERSON, 135 NORTH 
PUBLIC SQUARE, GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-00424
ESTATE OF MICHAEL JEWELL GIBBONS, 750 GATE-
WAY COURT ROAD, CAVE CITY, KY 42127.  CHERYL 
GIBBONS RENICK, 400 WILSON ROAD, GLASGOW, 
KY 42141 - CO-ADMINISTRATRIX, CHERRY D MAR-
TIN, 2652 BUNNELL CROSSING ROAD, HORSE CAVE, 
KY 42749 - CO  ADMINISTRATRIX. DATE OF APPT: 
10/31/2024. ATTY: THOMAS W DAVIS, 135 WEST 
PUBLIC SQUARE, GLASGOW, KY 42141. 24-P-00426

JULIE WRIGHT JOLLY, CLERK
BARREN CIRCUIT/DISTRICT COURT


